ASX Statement

Broadspectrum Limited | ABN 69 000 484 417 Page | 1

30 November 2015

Broadspectrum responds to Australian article

Broadspectrum Limited refers to the misleading headline “Detention centre operator Broadspectrum’s
funding in doubt” in today’s Australian newspaper.

Broadspectrum is completely comfortable with the commercial terms of its Deed of Variation with the
Department of Immigration and Border Protection and is progressing towards the finalisation of the new
five year contract.

As announced on 28 October 2015, Broadspectrum confirmed it had signed a Deed of Variation with the
Department of Immigration and Border Protection to continue to provide logistics, facilities
management and welfare services at the Regional Processing Centres in Nauru and Manus Province.

This Deed, under which Broadspectrum’s scope was expanded to include the provision of additional
welfare services, extended the company’s existing contract with the Department for a further four
months from 1 November 2015. This allows for the progressive transition to any new contract

arrangements.
ENDS
INVESTOR ENQUIRIES MEDIA ENQUIRIES ‘
Chris Jeffrey Chris Gordon
Executive General Manager Executive General Manager
Strategy, Markets and Investments Corporate and Public Affairs
P:+61 29464 1701 M: +61 400 154 176 P: +61 2 9464 1089 M: +61 419 805 990

Please call +61 2 9464 1000 for any contracting or employment enquiries.

We deliver a broad range of services that are essential to clients across multiple sectors. Our approach integrates a focus on optimising performance, integrity
and output of our clients’ businesses and assets to deliver real business outcomes safely and responsibly, with a diverse, collaborative and caring workforce. We
operate in the Defence, Property, Social, Infrastructure, Resources and Industrial sectors, and provide Logistics and Facilities Management, Consulting,
Construction, Care and Welfare, Operations and Maintenance, Well Servicing and Business Support services. For more information on how Broadspectrum can
assist your business, visit: www.broadspectrum.com



http://www.broadspectrum.com/

